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The charts and tables below provide a snapshot of the responses to the HSO Service Survey.

During this reporting period, 612 investigators received an invitation to complete a survey to assess their interaction
and experience with the Human Subjects Office and IRB. The invitation was sent to investigators who received
approval from the IRB office for new protocols, amendments, and continuing reviews. The Pl or contact person was
asked to complete the survey one time per invitation. The survey was sent four times between September 24, 2019
and October 16, 2019 and received 61 responses (10% response rate).

Below is a summary of the results from IRB Approvals for fall 2019.



The research compliance staff are responsive.

Field Choice Count

Strongly agree 51

Agree . 11.5%

. Agree 7

Neither agree ... I 3.3%
Disagree I 1.6% Neither agree nor disagree 2
Strongly disagree |0.0% Disagree 1
Strongly disagree 0

The research compliance staff provide timely feedback.

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree _ 77.0%

Agree - 14.8% Strongly agree 4
Neither agree ... I 6.6% Agree 9
Disagree I 1.6% Neither agree nor disagree 4

Strongly disagree |0.0% .
Disagree 1
Strongly disagree 0

Total 61



The research compliance staff provide clear and helpful feedback.

Field Choice Count

Strongly agree _ 70.5%
Agree - 18.0% Strongly agree 43
Neither agree ... . 9.8% Agree 1
Disagree I 1.6% Neither agree nor disagree 6
Strongly disagree |0.0% Disagree 1
Strongly disagree 0
Total 61

The research compliance staff engage with me in a way that is
professional and respectful.

Field Choice Count

Strongly agree _ 83.6%
Agree . 13.1% Strongly agree 51
Neither agree ... I 3.3% Agree 8
Disagree ‘0.0% Neither agree nor disagree 2
Strongly disagree |0.0% Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0

Total 61



| understood the steps in the process that were used by the Committee

to review my study.

Neither agree ... . 8.2%

Disagree I 4.9%

Strongly disagree I 3.3%

29.5%

54.1%

Field

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Total

Choice Count

33

18

61
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